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SHANNON

ROYAL AIR

FORCE

MOSCOW

AZ-SN
BERNA

4654 C
6643 C

10069 C
13205 C
18023 C

21988 04-22
23285 04-22

3010
8936

15046
25500

COMPANY HF/SSB LONG RANGE COMMUNICATIONS
IB AF-SN SN

IBERIA OPS STOCKHOLM OSTEND
MADRID RADIO

3494 N 5529N
10027 C 5541 C 13351

17940
17940 C 11345 C 23692

17916 C
23210 D

13279 HJ

25-30 TAF AND METAR

13342 C

13327 07-19 8930 C

5529 19-07

MOSCOW, KIEV, ST. PETERSBURG

10090 H24 55-00

4663 HN

12-42

RIO DE JANEIRO

24-54 ADANA, AKROTIRI, ANCONA, AVIANO, GIOIA, SPLIT

RAF STATIONS

18-48 ASCENSION, BAHRAIN, DAKAR, MONTEVIDEO

BODO, OSLO, GIBRALTAR, PORTO

06-36 HANOVER, RAF STATIONS

11253 H24

SANTA MARIA

5450 H24 00-30 ALDERGROVE, MANCHESTER, PERTWICK, LONDON

COLOGNE, HAMBURG

55-00 ROME, MILANO, TORINO, LISBON, LAJES

BROADCAST BY FREQ
HOURS 

GMT
BCST 
TIME

WEATHER BROADCAST HF LIST ARRANGED PER BROADCAST STATION

BRUSSELS, AMSTERDAM, FRANKFURT

FROM WEATHER FOR

3413 NIGHT 00-05 MET AND TAF

5505 H24

8957 H24

13264 DAY

HAMBURG, MUNICH

DUBLIN, MANCHESTER, KEFLAVIK

05-10 LONDON, PRESTWICK, GLASGOW

10-15

SANTA MARIA, LISBON, MADRID, LAJES

PARIS, ZURICH, GENEVA, MILANO

STOCKHOLM, MANCHESTER, SHANNON, DUBLIN

COPENHAGEN, HELSINKI

FRANKFURT, COLOGNE, DUSSELDORF, MUNICH

LUXEMBOURG

15-20

20-25

25-30

30-35

KEFLAVIK, GLASGOW, MANCHESTER, LONDON

40-45 OSLO, COPENHAGEN, GOTHEMBURG, STOCKHOLM

35-40

BERGEN, HELSINKI

45-50 ZURICH, GENEVA, PARIS

HAMBURG, BRUSSELS, AMSTERDAM, FRANKFURT50-55
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